See Res. 17-066

15-273

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RENEWAL AGREEMENT
FUNDING APPLICATION (AFA) FOR AGREEMENT NUMBER
15-10165 WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
HEALTH, MATERNAL, CHILD AND ADOLESCENT HEALTH
(CDPH/MCAH) DIVISION FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE
CALIFORNIA HOME VISITING PROGRAM (CHVP)

WHEREAS, the Public Health Department’s Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Program
provides a comprehensive array of health services to protect and improve the health of women of
reproductive age, infants, children, adolescents and their families; and

WHEREAS, the California Department of Public Health, Maternal, Child and Adolescent
Health (CDPH/MCAH) Division has approved the County’s Agreement Funding Application (AFA)
for Fiscal Year 2015 — 2019 Agreement No. 15-10165, including the Scope of Work (SOW) and
Budget related to the Home Visiting Program; and

WHEREAS, to carry out the approved program outlined in the SOW, Program Operational
Requirements and Budget, the MCAH Division will reimburse expenditures up to $807,502 per
fiscal year of the four-year Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this funding supports an evidence-based home visiting program that will provide
a diverse array of prevention, intervention and support services that will benefit at-risk community
families.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Nevada, State of California, approves in substantially the form attached hereto,
Agreement Number 15-10165 by and between the County and the California Department of Public
Health, Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health (CDPH/MCAH) Division, for administration of the
California Home Visiting Program (CHVP) and accepts the program funds in the maximum amount
payable of $3,230,008 for the Agreement term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2019.

Funds to be deposited into Revenue Account: 1589-40114-492-3415/446230.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 23rd day of June, 2015, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:
Noes:
Absent:
Abstain:
ATTEST:
JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

/ N ) .
sy AUCH LA eledtn

6/23/2015 cc: PH(3

Ac*(fnold)

Sl P

Supervisors Nathan H. Beason, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller,
Hank Weston and Richard Anderson.
None.

None.

None.

d, (]nm

[=dwi Lutf(' "im

08/31/2015 cc: PH*
AC* (Release)
















































































































































































































































	15-275 A
	15-275 B

